504312777 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4359459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S BUSINESS NAME previously recorded on Reel 032413 Frame 0567. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ANDREASEN	02/17/2014
IEON C. CHEN	03/05/2014
ROBERT MADISON	03/04/2014
MICHAEL NGUYEN	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	17352 VON KARMAN AVE.
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14200459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: GDELGADILLO@STETINALAW.COM

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EQUUS-339A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE B. BRUNDA
SIGNATURE:	/BRUCE B. BRUNDA/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0867

504312777

source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=AssignmentSignedMichael#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0868

502712165 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758769

SUBMISSION TYPE	::	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	· · ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
KEITH ANDREASE	N		02/17/2014	
IEON C. CHEN			03/05/2014	
ROBERT MADISON	٧		03/04/2014	
MICHAEL NGUYEN	Į		03/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	INNOVA ELI	ECTRONICS, INC.		
Street Address:	17352 VON	KARMAN AVE.		
City:	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614			
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Application Number	Application Number: 14200459			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (949)855-3671 Phone: 949-855-1246				
Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER				
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250				
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EQUUS-339A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRUCE B. BRUNDA				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	BRUCE B. BRUNDA		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	BRUCE B. BRUNDA /Bruce B Brunda/		

REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0869

		AP 48		***
ASSIGN	MENI	Ur Ar	PLIUP	HUN

Docket Number EQUUS-339A

Whereas, I, Keith Andreasen, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and System for Determining the Likely Operating Cost for a Particular Type of Vehicle Over a Defined Period for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.

CORPORATION 3 124 17

Whereas, Innova Electronic, Inc. of Irvine, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 17352 Von Karman Ave., Irvine, California 92614 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day on 120 vary 20 14 at
By: Kelth Andreasen
State of)
County of)
Onbefore me,, (date) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Keith Andreasen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
~ Total of _1 forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0870

Docket Number EQUUS-339A

Whereas, I. <u>Ieon C. Chen</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method and System for Determining the Likely Operating Cost for a Particular Type of Vehicle Over a Defined Period for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.</u>

Whereas, Innova Electronic Inc. of Irvine, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 17352 Von Karman Ave., Irvine, California 92614 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 519 day of March	_20 <u>14at/vone</u>
By:	
leon C. Chen	
State of)	
County of)	
Onbefore me,	
Onbefore me,(Name, Title of the	Officer)
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged	the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	_ (Seal)
~ Total of _1_ forms are submitted	

PATENT REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT	T OF	APPL	ICATION
-------------------	------	------	---------

Docket Number EQUUS-339A

Whereas, I. Robert Madison, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and System for Determining the Likely Operating Cost for a Particular Type of Vehicle Over a Defined Period for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.

Whereas, Innova Electronic Jac. of Irvine, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 17352

Von Karman Ave., Irvine, California 92614 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 11 1

Executed this 4th day of flood 20 14 at Time A
By:Robert Madison
State of)
County of)
Onbefore me,(date) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Robert Madison who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
~ Total of _1_ forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 042191 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number EQUUS-339A

Whereas, I. <u>Michael Nguyan</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method and System for Determining the Likely Operating Cost for a Particular Type of Vehicle Over a Defined <u>Period</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment <u>Boooppaanion</u> 3/24/19-</u>

Whereas, Innova Electronic Let of Invine, California, herein referred to as "Assigned" whose making address is <u>17352</u> Yon Karman Ave., Invine, California 92614 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents dolesil, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and explusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, trensfer and set over, unto Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under eaid improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Latters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Palent which may be granted for eaid improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals and relasues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the temps of this instrument: Thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignes, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gramed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made 8.8.